
,- 

? 

THECALIFORNIASTATEUNIVERSITYANDCOLLEGES 
Office ofthe Chancellor 

400 Golden Shore 
LongBeach.Califomia 90802 

(213)59@5512 

D&C: December 16, 1976 

To: Dr. Stephen Horn 
California State University, Long Beach / 

From: Barry harmon J . . 
bxecutive Vice Chancellor 

Subject : Student Body Center Fee 
California State University, Long Beach 
Executive Order Ko. 259 _---- 

A 

I am transritting to you a copy of Executive Order NO. 
which authorizes the establishment of the Student Body Center 
Fee requested by California State University, Long Beach. 

In accordance with Chancellor's office policy, the carpus 
President has the reqonsibility for impler,enting Executive 
Orders where applicable and for maintaining the campus 
repository and index for all Executive Orders. 

--- - 
Distribution: Dr. David Gray 

Mr. John Shainline 
Mr. Arthur Suguitan 
Other Presidents 
Vice Chancellors 
Division Beads 



Executive Order No. 259 

THE CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY AND COLLEGES 
Office of the Chancellor 

400 Golden Shore 
Long Beach, Califoruia 90802 

Executive Order No.: 

Title: 

2.59 

Student Body Center Fee 
California State University, Long Beach 

Effective Date: December 22.1976 

Supersedes: Executive Order No. 244 as it relates to the Student Body Center Fee 

Effective with the Spring Semester, 1977, the Student Body Center Fee Schedule required by 
California State University, Long Beach is approved for implementation. The fee schedule 
authorized herein shall supersede all such fees previously authorized for California State University, 
Long Beach. This action is taken pursuant to Chapter III, Section 6, subdivision “d” of the Standing 
Orders of the Board of Trustees. 

Fees shall be charged as herein authorized, pursuant to Education Code Section 24503, subdivision 
(c) and Education Code Section 24556. 

? The approved schedule is as follotis: 

Q-6 
Units 

STUDENT BODY CENTER FEE 

Effective Spring, 1977 and Thereafter 

Spring Semester $10.00 
Fall Semester 10.00 

Each Summer Session 

7 or Retired 
More Taxpayer 
Units ROgrCilll 

Summer 
Sessioa 

$13.00 $1.00 
13.00 1.00 

Glenn S. Dumke, Chancellor 

Date: December 22, 1976 

Page 1 of 1 


